
 No. LAB-MISC-6 

2 December 2023 

HOLIDAYS IN PHD CHAMBER OFFICE FOR THE YEAR 2024 

 

As the PHD Chamber is following the holidays of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881 as declared by the Government 

of NCT of Delhi during the past several years, the following days will be observed as holidays in the PHD Chamber 

office for the year 2024: 

 

S. No. Name of the Holiday Month & Date Day of the Week 

1 Republic Day January         26 Friday 

2 Holi March           25 Monday 

3 Good Friday March           29 Friday 

4 Id-ul-Fitr April              11 Thursday 

5 Mahavir Jayanti April              21 Sunday 

6 Buddha Purnima May               23 Thursday 

7 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) June               17 Monday 

8 Muharram July                17 Wednesday 

9 Independence Day August          15 Thursday 

10 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of 

Prophet Mohammad) 

September   16 Monday 

11 Mahatma Gandhi Birthday October        02 Wednesday 

12 Dussehra October        12 Saturday 

13 Diwali (Deepavali) October        31 Thursday 

14 Guru Nanak’s Birthday November    15 Friday 

15 Christmas Day December    25 Wednesday 

 

This is for your information and record please. 

 

With best regards, 

Yours sincerely, 

 
(Dr. Ranjeet Mehta) 



 

 

 

 


